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RECRUITMENT LETTER THROUGH ROZGAR MELA


1879 SHRI NEERAJ SHEKHAR:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the number of recruitment letters handed over during Rozgar Mela by the

Prime Minister in the months of October and November, 2022; and

(b) the details of the number of vacancies targetted to be filled up by December, 2022 and

December, 2023, Ministry/Department-wise and class-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b):   Rozgar Mela events are being held across the country and so far about 1.47 lakh new

appointees have been inducted in various posts across Central Ministries/ Departments/ Central

Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs)/ Autonomous Bodies/ Public Sector Banks etc.


It is expected that Rozgar Mela will continue to act as a catalyst in further employment and self employment generation and provide gainful service opportunities to the Youth.


*****

